Order online at www.SowaTool.com or call 1-800-265-8221. F25
M
ea
su
ri
n
g
&

of the gauge . Available with imperial or
metric graduations .
Range Model No. Code No. Price $
1/32"-5/8" DG/1-15  231276 32.17
1-16mm BG/1-15  231277 32.19
Bore Gauges (Taper Gauges)
• 0 .200" Contact Diameter
• Locate work surfaces easily,
quickly and accurately
• Body and contacts made of tool steel,
hardened, ground and lapped to close
tolerances for diameter and concentricity
• Furnished in protective case
Description Body Dia. Starrett No. Sowa
Code No. Price $
Single End 0 .375" 827A  629087 48.00
Double End
0 .200" and pointed contact
0 .500" 827B  629086 59.00
827 Series Edge Finders
• Hardened and ground on all surfaces
Mitutoyo
Model No.
Shank Dia.
(in./mm) Tip Dia. Description Sowa
Code No. Price $
050101 3/8" / 0 .375" 0 .20" Edge type  840009 32.00
050102 1/2" / 0 .500" 0 .20" Edge type  840010 31.00
050103 3/8" / 0 .375" 0 .20" Edge & Centre type  840011 37.00
050104 1/2" / 0 .500" 0 .20" Edge & Centre type  840012 30.00
050105 0 .375" / 10mm 10mm Edge type  840837 25.00
050106 10mm 10mm Edge type  840269 25.00
050102 050103 050104 050105 050106050101
Edge & Centre Finders
Model Tip
Dia.
Shank
Dia. Code No. Price $
Centre Finder
EF/3 1/2"  231302 24.72
EF/9 3/8"  231304 23.86
Combination Edge & Centre Finder
EF/6 0 .200" 3/8"  231306 26.49
EF/5 0 .200" 1/2"  231308 28.15
Edge Finder
EF/1 0 .200" 3/8"  231310 20.78
EF/4 0 .200" 1/2"  231312 24.72
EF/11 10mm 3/8"  231314 24.72
EF/8 1/2" 1/2"  231316 23.86
Double Edge Finder
EF/7 0 .200" 1/2"  231318 26.49
Edge and Centre Finders are time saving positioning tools for use on jig
boring, milling machines etc . These are used for accurate locating work
edges, shoulders, grooves, centre points and scribed lines .
Edge & Centre Finders
EF/4
EF/3
EF/6
EF/9
EF/8 (11)
EF/7
EF/5
EF/1
Mitutoyo
Model No.
Length
(in./mm) Graduations Sowa
Code No. Price $
180-502B 12" 32, 64, 50, 100ths (16R)  840095 80.63
180-603B 24"/600mm 32, 64ths/1, 0 .5mm  840100 162.33
Blades For Combination
Square Sets